
 

SVHC List 

[KIA EUROPE] EV3 SV1 [9V] 

AREA PART SVHCs present in component at greater than 

0.1% w/w 

CAS No 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PARTS FOR B.I.W 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

BODY 

STRUCTURE 

UNDER BODY Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS STEERING Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

CHASSIS CONTROL Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS COOLING Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

CHASSIS MTG Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

CHASSIS BRAKE Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 



CHASSIS COOLING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

CHASSIS MTG Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS REAR 

SUSPENSION 

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

CHASSIS BRAKE Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-

78-4 

CHASSIS BRAKE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Di-(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat 117-81-

7 

CHASSIS COOLING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

CHASSIS STEERING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS STEERING TBBA 79-94-7 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS STEERING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



CHASSIS BRAKE Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

ACCESSORY 

Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

CHASSIS CONTROL Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS COOLING Lead 7439-

92-1 

CHASSIS BRAKE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS COOLING Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

CHASSIS STEERING Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

CHASSIS CONTROL 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS FRONT 

SUSPENSION 

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS STEERING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

CHASSIS COOLING Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-

4 

CHASSIS STEERING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

CHASSIS BRAKE 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

CHASSIS COOLING 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-

15-3 

CHASSIS COOLING 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 



CHASSIS SUSPENSION 

AXLE 

1,3-Propanesultone 1120-

71-4 

CHASSIS CONTROL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

CHASSIS BRAKE 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

CHASSIS COOLING O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-

0 

CHASSIS DRIVE LINE Melamine 108-78-

1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Melamine 108-78-

1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Octamethyltrisiloxane 107-51-

7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-

60-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-

6 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL BATTERY Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-

4 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Melamine 108-78-

1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Boric acid 10043-

35-3 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-

53-4 

ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-

60-8 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 



ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Octamethyltrisiloxane 107-51-

7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE 

ELECTRICAL 

PART 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL BATTERY Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Melamine 108-78-

1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



ELECTRICAL ADAS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS 

DEVICE 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL ADAS Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL GAUGE Octamethyltrisiloxane 107-51-

7 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-

60-9 

ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS 

DEVICE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL BODY ELECTRIC 

DEVICE 

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-

1 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead 7439-

92-1 



ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC SW Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-

60-8 

ELECTRICAL WIRING 

HARNESS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA TBBA 79-94-7 

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

ELECTRICAL WARNING Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS 

DEVICE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL MULTIMEDIA Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-

60-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

ELECTRICAL AIR BAG DEVICE TBBA 79-94-7 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR TBBA 79-94-7 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-

5 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 



EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-

1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

TBBA 79-94-7 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-

6 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

O,O,O-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-

0 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-

6 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenol 

3147-

75-9 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether 143-24-

8 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

EXTERIOR TRIM COWL TOP & 

GUARD & 

MOULDING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER 2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-15-

9 



EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

EXTERIOR TRIM MIRROR Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-

23-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

EXTERIOR TRIM GLASS Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-

05-6 

EXTERIOR TRIM WPR & WASHER 

- WPR & 

R/SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

EXTERIOR TRIM SPOILER & ROOF 

RACK 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

EXTERIOR TRIM BUMPER Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 



INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-

51-0 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Glycols, polyethylene, mono(p-(1,1,3,3-

tetramethylbutyl)phenyl) ether 

9002-

93-1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-15-

9 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7 

INTERIOR TRIM SWITCH & 

OTHERS 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 



INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

INTERIOR TRIM FLOOR 

COVERING 

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

INTERIOR TRIM FLOOR 

COVERING 

C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM PILLAR & SIDE 

TRIM 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-

5 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

Melamine 108-78-

1 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 



INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

INTERIOR TRIM CENTER 

CONSOLE 

COMPLETE 

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid 

anhydride 

19438-

60-9 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER UNIT & 

HEATING DUCT 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

INTERIOR TRIM C/PAD 

COMPLETE ASSY 

Nonoxinol 9016-

45-9 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

INTERIOR TRIM LUGG COMP & 

RR PACKAGE 

TRAY 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

TBBA 79-94-7 

INTERIOR TRIM SUNVISOR & 

ROOF TRIM 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

INTERIOR TRIM HEATER 

CONTROL & 

SENSOR 

Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

MOVING TAIL GATE Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR TBBA 79-94-7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 

MOVING REAR DOOR Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 



MOVING FRONT DOOR Bis(2-(2-methoxyethoxy)ethyl)ether 143-24-

8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING REAR DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7 

MOVING TAIL GATE C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING HOOD C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

MOVING FRONT DOOR 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-

2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 

2451-

62-9 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Nonoxinol 9016-

45-9 

MOVING REAR DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-

6 

MOVING TAIL GATE Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-

2 



MOVING REAR DOOR Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING REAR DOOR Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead(II,IV)-oxide 1314-

41-6 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

MOVING REAR DOOR Lead 7439-

92-1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

MOVING TAIL GATE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7 

MOVING FRONT DOOR Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-

00-3 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

MOVING FUEL FILLER 

DOOR 

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-

1 

MOVING FRONT DOOR C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

MOVING TAIL GATE Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Diboron-trioxide 1303-

86-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-

55-1 



SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Melamine 108-78-

1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead-monoxide 1317-

36-8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT SEAT BELT Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-

6 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-

1 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT 2ND-SEAT N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-

morpholinopropan-1-one 

71868-

10-5 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

SEAT SEAT BELT Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-

22-9 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead 7439-

92-1 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 



SEAT SEAT BELT Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-

81-2 

SEAT FR-SEAT, PASS Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV TBBA 79-94-7 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate 115-96-

8 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV Cobalt sulphate 10124-

43-3 

SEAT FR-SEAT, DRV C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-

3 

No specific safe use information is required – follow General Safe Use Information for Articles. 


